SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 153 by Senator Murray

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "668" to "669" and after "wages;" insert "to provide for 3 employment in state government;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, change "668" to "669"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 15, after "<u>state is</u>" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 16 and 17 and
insert the following:

9 "that a woman who performs public service for the state is entitled to be paid 10 the same compensation for her service as is paid to a man who performs the 11 same kind, grade and quality of service, and a distinction in compensation may 12 not be made because of sex."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 2, line 10, after "<u>"Employee" means</u>" delete the rest of the line and delete line 11
and insert the following:

18 "any female individual employed by the employer."

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "<u>"Employer" means</u>" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 13
 through 16 and insert the following:

"any department, office, division, agency, commission, board, committee or other organizational unit of the state."

- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 21
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>" and after "<u>Subsection A</u>" delete "<u>or B</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>business</u>" to "governmental"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 5, line 4, after "<u>suit in</u>" delete the rest of the line and delete line 5 and insert the 3 following:
- 4 "<u>the Nineteenth Judicial District Court.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 5, line 6, change "Liquidated damages" to "Damages"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 5, delete line 9 and insert "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 10 On page 6, line 4. delete "<u>a district court</u>" and insert "<u>the Nineteenth Judicial District</u>
- 11 <u>Court</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 6, line 5, delete "<u>liquidated damages,</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 6, line 16, change "<u>occupation</u>" to "<u>position</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 6, after line 19 insert the following:
- 18 "<u>§669. Supplemental application</u>
- 19 This Chapter is supplemental and is not intended to supercede any

20 provision provided for in Chapter 3-A of this Title, the "Louisiana Employment

21 Discrimination Act", which prohibits discrimination based upon sex regardless
 22 of whether the employer is a state entity, a private business, or other employer."